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PROVIDER BULLETIN No. 11-62 

 
DATE: October 21, 2011 
 
TO:  All Medicaid Providers 

FROM: Vivianne M. Chaumont, Director  
  Division of Medicaid & Long-Term Care 
 
BY:  Anne Harvey 
  Program Integrity 
 
RE:            Using MCCS to Check Claim Status 
 

Please share this information with professional, clinical, administrative, and billing staff. 
 

Nebraska Medicaid providers can access claim information through the internet by using Medicaid 
Claim Status Inquiry (MCCS).  Enrollment is simple and information is available on the 
Department’s website at http://dhhs.ne.gov/medicaid/Pages/med_internetaccess.aspx   Instructions, 
user guides, and additional information are also available at this site. 
 
You may also contact the Medicaid EDI (Electronic Data interchange) Help Desk for additional 
information.  They can be reached by phone at (402)471-9461 or 1-866-498-4357 or by e-mail at 
dhhs.medicaidedi@nebraska.gov 
 

NCCI & Medicaid Claim Status Inquiry (MCCS) 
 
If a claim is denied due to an edit included in the National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI), the MCCS 
will include the CLEID (Correspondence Language Example) number.  The CLEID identifies the 
rationale for an NCCI edit as determined by the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS).  
The CLEID will not be included on the remittance advice.  The CLEID is only available via the MCCS. 
 
Detailed information, including a printable General Correspondence Language Manual, about the 
CLEID is available at the CMS Medicaid NCCI Coding CLEID page: 
 

https://www.cms.gov/MedicaidNCCICoding/04_NCCI_CLEID.asp 
 

Nebraska Medicaid will continue to publish updates and informational materials about the National 
Correct Coding Initiative as they become available.  If you have questions about NCCI, please 
contact Anne Harvey by phone at (402)471-1718 or via e-mail at anne.harvey@nebraska.gov 


